
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5761
ANSWERED ON:08.09.2011
FIRST AID BOOTH AT KOLKATA METRO
Ponnam Shri Prabhakar

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways are planning to set up first aid booths at Kolkata Metro Stations; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b) No, Madam. There is no such plan at present. However, every station is provided with First Aid Box, Stretcher and Oxygen cylinder. One Portable Medical Kit for Accidents (POMKA) containing essential emergency medicines is also provided at each station. All frontline railway staff are trained in rendering first aid.
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